CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars
(Except for share and per share amounts)

3.

BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS (CONTINUED)

The following represents the purchase price allocation at the date of the acquisition of Coson based on the valuation
report which were prepared by a third party appraisal firm:

Coson
Cash and cash equivalents $  273
Other current assets 2,329
Property, plant and equipment 802
Intangible assets 3,435
Goodwill 2,314
Current liabilities (1,635)
Total purchase price $  7,518
On a pro forma basis, the results of operations for the Company for the three and nine months ended September 30,
2009 would not be significantly different than as reported since the acquisition of Coson occurred near the beginning
of 2009.

The following tables show supplemental information of the results of operations on a pro forma basis for the three and
nine months ended September 30, 2008 as if the acquisition of Coson had been completed at the beginning of the
respective periods of 2008:

For the three months ended September 30,
2008 (Unaudited)

Historical
Pro Forma

CSST Coson Adjustment Pro Forma
Revenues $  119,289 $  1,013 -- $  120,302

Income from operations $  15,327 $ 8 $  (107) $  15,228

Net income (loss) $  9,148 $  (5) $  (107) $  9,036

Net income per share
Basic $  0.20 $  0.20
Diluted $  0.20 $  0.19

For the nine months ended September 30,
2008 (Unaudited)

Historical
Pro Forma

CSST Coson Adjustment Pro Forma
Revenues $  283,806 $  2,585 -- $  286,391

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

26

Income from operations $  40,713 $ 470 $  (323) $  40,860

Net income $  21,349 $  388 $  (323) $  21,414

Net income per share
Basic $  0.49 $  0.48
Diluted $  0.48 $  0.48

The pro forma adjustments represent the amortization of the intangible assets arising upon the acquisition of Coson.

13

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

27

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars
(Except for share and per share amounts)

4.

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

The Company provides an allowance for doubtful accounts related to its receivables. The receivables and allowance